Instructions
Publication 500LC–IN001A–EN–P May 2005
Installing
Bulletin 500LC Lighting Contactors
Use these instructions to install Bulletin 500LC LightingContactors.
To avoid personal injury de–energize
the branch circuit and the control line to
be connected to the Bulletin 500LC

480V 14,000 30
600V 10,000 30
Catalog Number Explanation*
500LC– 12 0 0 A1
Number of
N/O Contacts
Number of
N/C Contacts
Enclosure
Type
Voltage Code
50/60 Hz
A1 = 110...120V
A2 = 208...240V
A3 = 265...277V
A4 = 347V
A5 = 440...480V
0 = open type
A = Type 1 surface mount
B = Type 1 flush mount
C = Type 4/4X surface mount
F = Type 12 surface mount
N = Type 3R surface mount
2 = 2 poles
3 = 3 poles
4 = 4 poles
6 = 6 poles
8 = 8 poles
10 = 10 poles
12 = 12 poles
0 = none
2 = 2 poles
3 = 3 poles
4 = 4 poles
6 = 6 poles
Example:
*Note: Contactor will accomodate a maximum of 12 contacts.